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BOARD NOTICE 4 OF 2007 

COUNCIL NOTICE THREE OF 2006 

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE AGENTS ACT, 1992 

(ACT NO 12 OF 1992) 

UNCLAIMED MONEYS PAYABLE TO PRINCIPALS OF FRESH PRODUCE AGENTS 

In terms of Section 21(1) of the Agricultural Produce Agents Act, 1992 (Act No. 12 of 1992) 

notice is hereby given of the unclaimed moneys specified in the Schedule, that have been paid 

to the Registrar, Agricultural Produce Agents Council in terms of section 21 (2) of the said Act. 

Any person who is of the opinion that he is entitled to an indicated amount shall claim it within 90 

days from the date of publication of t a l k  notice by means of a statement, duly sworn and 

confirmed, that is submitted to the Registrar, Agricultural Produce Agents Council, Private Bag 

X I  7, Brooklyn Square, 0075, and in which the following particulars are furnished: 

(a) 

(b) 

(c) 

(d) 

The full name and address of the claimant. 

The names of the fresh produce agent concerned. 

The amount claimed and the kind and quantity of products for which it is claimed. 

The date on which and the address at which the products concerned were delivered. 

W.E. JOHNSON 

REGISTRAR AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE AGENTS COUNCIL 
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SCHEDULE - BYLAE 

BOERE TRUST : PRETORIA 

Bloubul Padstal 
Coetzee JC 
Goseame 
Groenhoek Boerdery 
Le Granje J 
Mkhari SR 
Mundlovu T 
Ngobeni BS 

R20.29 
R544.19 

R0.80 
R2,684.32 

R70.89 
R776.46 
R28.67 

R100.62 

BOLAND MARKAGENTSKAP : KAAPSTAD 

Newman G J R176.33 

BOTHA & ROODT : JOHANNESBURG 

Aerts PJG 
Aerts PJG 
Avant Boerdery 
Hendriks NJ 
Mashabane S 
Mashabane S 

BOTHA & ROODT : SPRINGS 

BV Farm 
Eggs for Africa 
Pienaar HJ 
Van der Wait MPW 

R493.96 
R861.97 
R41.73 

R242.44 
R10.20 
R7.43 

R211.80 
R27.06 

R167.78 
R152.64 

BOTHA & ROODT : VEREENIGING 

Avant Boerdery 
Defland Boerdery 
Ricor Boerdery 

R12.25 
R3.76 
R3.39 

C L DE VlLLlERS : JOHANNESBURG 

Arengo 85 
Azividaneli 
Daniel R 
Khangale TA 
Lebamba 
Mabatha 
Makhani E 
Maluleke MJ 
Masevhe 
Mathebula A 
Mokgopane 

R23.87 
R328.99 
R210.04 

R9.64 
R252.94 

R5.80 
R91.91 
R10.59 

R732.66 
R46.23 

R161.63 

Ngobeni BS 
Nusjato Farnilie 
Phaane SV 
Pieterse MJ 
Pieterse PA 
Tolrnay W 
Van Zyl JE 
Woest Boerdery 

Mudau RM 
Mudau RM 
Mulibana MS 
Musetha D 
Ndou NM 
Ravele NS 
Seokotsa M 
Sigebe LD 
Sinomboro 
Tonko Foods 
Vukeia MS 

R139.34 
R33.16 

R194.94 
R406.40 

R9.50 
R422.23 
R367.05 
R49.44 

R32.32 
R51.34 
R50.06 
R12.77 

R212.76 
R28.73 

R41.45 
R54.22 

R63.25 

~286.40 

~560.48 
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ClTlFRESH : JOHANNESBURG 

Mashele MR 
Mashele MR 
Ramashoba MJ 
Sunpride Cape 

R49.11 
R5.06 

R10.38 
R49.73 

E M J PETER : PIETERMARITZBURG 

lnderjeeth V 
lnderjeeth V 
Screepal M 
Top Crust 
Two Tone Farming 

R65.38 
R50.57 

R259.20 
R35.75 
R20.62 

EXEC-U-FRUIT - JOHANNESBURG 

Burger FWP 
Coetzer J E J 
De Jager The0 
Du Plooy Boerdery 
Exec-U-Fruit 
Exec-U-Fruit 
I J Oil Traders 
Indigo Fruit Farming 
WKaroo Y548 
Kwinad Marie 
Manenzhe E 
Manghezi Land Farming 
Maponya E 
Marema ML 
Mashamaite G 
Masuta BM 
Matamela M 
Matshusha NL 

R67.68 
R2,260.76 

R302.47 
R80.47 
R53.11 
R75.30 
R39.62 

R240.07 
R82.20 
R55.73 

R191.31 
R43.04 

R101.27 
R76.78 
R89.25 

R345.04 
R10.18 

R261.50 

. G W POOLE : PIETERMARITZBURG 

Governder S R35.66 
Governder S R5.91 
lkusaselihle H School R36.75 
Khumalo B P  R20.62 
Khumalo BP R33.46 
Mwalima Co-op R92.98 
National Plant Food R1,260.17 

GOUWS & CO : PORT ELIZABETH 

Dysseldorp Vrugte 
lkhumo Trust 
lkhumo Trust 
lkhumo Trust 
Kalif M 
Morning Fresh 

R67.57 
R588.15 

Rl,O15.39 
R I  ,055.91 

R197.21 
R19.55 

Mauda David 
Mavhodze TF 
Mhangwana LM 
Mukwevho E 
Munyai Timtos 
Munyai Timtos 
Munzhelele 
Ndou ML 
Ndou MO 
Ndou T Elisa 
Nedondwe NS 
Nemavhola R 
Nkanyamba Boerdery 
Nkanyamba Boerdery 
Nkwinika BM 
Thomu E 
Tshidzi Farmer 
Tshifhulufhelwi V J 

Shabalala Sipho 
Shabalala Sipho 
Shabalala Sipho 
Shabalala Sipho 
Shabalala Sipho 
Shabalala Sipho 
Singh Ajay 

R8.56 
R358.46 
R84.49 

R230.13 
R53.33 

R189.84 
R117.25 
R231.45 
R11.12 
R13.34 
R13.49 

R9.36 
R5.67 

R335.54 
R0.92 

R46.49 
R26.13 

~98.70 

R104.25 
R54.28 

R128.43 
R18.03 
R21.25 

R123.40 
R90.80 

Morning Fresh R237.02 
Shaan's Fresh Prod R182.30 

R537.78 Shaan's Fresh Prod 
Shaan's Fresh Prod R 148.00 

R100.85 Shaan's Fresh Prod 
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NGOBENI R R  
NGOBENI P 
POSTA G 
RAZWlMlSA B N 
RIKHOTSO A 
RIKHOTSO A 
SEKOPANA A 
S H A M  FARM 
SHINGANGE W 
SONO M J 
SONO M J 
SONO M J 
THOBELANI C 
THOBELANI C 
VALOYI M R 
ZITHA S S 

IMPALA MARKAGENTE : VEREENIGING 

Du Plessis D R213.01 

MARC0 : JOHANNESBURG 

Baloyi CR 
Burchell JK 
Mangena S 
Mulaudzi NS 
Phasha S 
Pick ‘n Pay 
Ranzwa NJ 

R12.41 
R I  ,066.46 

R13.29 

R46.99 
R719.33 
R38.75 

~36 .58  

METRO MARKET AGENCIES : JOHANNESBURG 

Corona M Fongqo 
Nyadzani Marcos 

~515.48 
R111.83 

NAK BEMARKING : UITENHAGE 

Grundling J P 
Keurkloof Enterprises 

RSA : PRETORIA 

BALOI P 
CROSS R 
KALA FARMING 
MAAKE A M  
MAKGORA S M 
MALULEKE F 
MASHAO M S  
MATUSFONTEIN B 
MMAPHELELA S 
MOHALE P 
MOHALE R 
MUHLOHLONYI J 
MUHLOHLONYI J 
MUNDHLOVU S J  
NGHONDAMA M W 
NGOBANE R 

RSA:JOHANNESBURG 

BANDA GODFREY 
BANDA GODFREY 
D E J DENGA FARM 
DZAMBUKER P R 
DZAMBUKER P R 
ERASMUS & SEUN 
KHOROMBI N S  
KOPANO JOINT VENTURE 
KUBANI J H 
LESHIBA J 
MAAKE A M 

R6.00 
R54.22 

260.52 

65.08 
11 5.72 
131.07 
32.39 
35.32 

858.25 
26.65 
54.74 
58.04 

248.49 
251.88 

53.05 
54.47 

258.28 

87.08 

22.90 
39.84 

263.94 
69.27 
70.23 
23.86 

208.41 
40.17 
70.96 
53.43 

1,104.72 

MOTHOMOGOLO A 
MOTHOMOGOLO A 
MOTLANTSI W M 
MUDZHlGl P 
MUDZHlGl P 
MUVHALI E 
NDLOVU SIMON 
NDLOVU SIMON 
NDONYANEMP 
NDOU 6 T 
NDOU MASlNDl 

91.92 
29.60 

316.36 
406.42 

55.67 
37.62 
17.27 
25.21 
51.99 
47.91 

93.59 
26.52 
4.53 

22.21 

122.78 

189.11 

90.51 
11.36 

193.34 
163.19 
208.75 
66.39 
3.69 

23.44 
243.85 
215.19 

1.77 
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MACLOU L F  
MAFUKO J M 
MAHLABA P 
MAILA R 
MALATLELA P 
MALIKANA J 
MALIKANA J 
MANENGENA M E  
MAPHOSA MUNERILLS 
MAPHOSA MUNERILLS 
MAPHOSA MUNERILLS 
MASlNDl A J 
MASlNDl A J 
MATSHUSHA N L 
MATSUSAS M N  
MAWELA SANNAH 
MAWELA SANNAH 
MAWELA SANNAH 
MAWELA SANNAH 
MAWELA SANNAH 
MDEDZI N E  
MDEDZI N E  
MDEDZl N E 
MHLONGO E 
MOKWEVHO T P 
MOKWEVHO T P 

RSA : DURBAN 

ATPLAY SYSTEMS 
ATPLAY SYSTEMS 
CHAUNCHO'S FRESH PROD 
CHETTY A B  
CHETTY J 
FARM FRESH FRUIT 
FERGUSON C D 
HARRYCHAND H 

842.99 
151.45 
28.05 

113.61 
9.48 

23.16 
975.28 
122.83 
25.07 
12.88 
5.72 
4.78 
1.73 

10.14 
5.40 

64.20 
188.36 
208.82 
590.12 
21 3.62 
51.07 

253.80 
21.59 
50.73 
26.72 

124.77 

60.77 
172.95 
53.45 
39.00 

228.1 3 
241.61 
167.36 
46.45 

NDOU P 
NEDONDWE N S  
NELUTSHINDWI L 
NELUTSHINDWI L 
NENZHELELE K P 
NENZHELELE K P 
NENZHELELE N S 
NKOSI V A  
NTONDENI M 
NTSlENl M J 
PHASWANA S M 
PICK & PAY BRACKEN 
PLAAS DEVILL'S 
PRIME PRODUCE 
RAKGOMO M M 
RAMARUMO T 
RAMOBA N W 
RAMUFHI H 
SHEVOUR J K E 
SHILUVANE M E  
SIBARA A 
TAKALANI L 
THOBEJANE P 
THOBEJANE P 
TSHISEVHE N J  
TSHISEVHE N J 

MAHARAJ R&SON 
MAHARAJ R&SOM 
Mr. VEG BOY 
Mr. VEG BOY 
Mr. VEG BOY 
UP TO DATE 
VAN ROOYEN S J 
VANROOYEN S J  

SQUIRES & SONS : KIMBERLEY 

Van Rensburg I M 
Van Rensburg I M 
Wills Landbou 
Wills Landbou 
Wills Landbou 

R25 5.50 
R15.25 

R634.04 
R534.39 
R410.75 

VRYSTAAT MARKAGENTSKAP: BLOEMFONTEIN 

Bezuiden hout 
Bunker Hills 
Conradie 
Dorinkie 
Dorinkie 
Du Plessis 
Gas Trust 
Geldenhu ys 
Grobler 
Grobler 

R1.51 
R37.43 
R67.38 
R5.44 

R614.78 
R369.56 
R93.21 

R128.22 
R116.07 

R67.38 

Heroldt 
Jacobs DJ 
Kantoorkop 
Mapisa 
Mongo 
Mongo 
Mongo 
Powell 
Shekon 
Van der Linde 

42.03 
8.48 
6.74 
4.36 
1.33 
4.79 
8.58 

61.41 
2.58 

224.87 
9.30 

197.49 
7.37 

379.07 
82.72 

482.83 
13.99 

173.89 
671.55 
260.77 
152.49 
21 -06 
60.85 
82.64 

1,004.22 
44.46 

103.76 
125.77 

2,552.60 
7.72 

50.83 
196.13 
291.84 
549.66 

R4.14 
R46.07 

R104.95 
R145.23 

R1,133.05 
R36.56 

R403.28 
R123.13 
R99.17 

R9.70 
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W P MARKAGENTSKAP : CAPE TOWN 

Carstens H J 
De Vries CA 
Parks HR 
Saaiman Boerdery 
Wilkotee Farming 

R86.74 
RO. 18 

R39.50 
R127.36 

R0.64 

WENPRO MARKAGENTE : JOHANNESBURG 

Funela M 
Roos F J 
Si1 Farming 

R94.67 
R504.41 
R100.34 

WITBANK MARKAGENTE : WITBANK 

Botha PM 
Joubert WJF 
Kuhn CF 
Michau R 
Rietspruit Farming 
Rietspruit Farming 
Swanepoel F 

R0.85 
R2.34 

R24.40 
R68.87 
R87.98 
R0.85 
R5.94 




